
Board of Public Works

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

Meeting Agenda - Final

City Hall

400 La Crosse Street

La Crosse, WI 54601

Council Chambers

City Hall, First Floor

10:00 AMMonday, April 8, 2024

The Board of Public Works meeting is open for in-person attendance and will also be conducted 

through video conferencing. The meeting can be viewed by visiting the Legislative Information Center

(https://cityoflacrosse.legistar.com/Calendar.aspx) and clicking on the video link to the far right in the

meeting list.)

Call to Order

Roll Call

Approval of Minutes

Minutes from April 1, 2024.

Agenda Items:

24-0475 Construction Contract Change Order

24-0510 Council Member Request to approve the addition of various tax parcels within 

the City of La Crosse as camping prohibited on city owned land in accordance 

with Subsection 32-5 of Municipal Code.

Adjournment

Notice is further given that members of other governmental bodies may be present at the above 

scheduled meeting to gather information about a subject over which they have decision-making 

responsibility.

NOTICE TO PERSONS WITH A DISABILITY

Requests from persons with a disability who need assistance to participate in this meeting should call 

the City Clerk's office at (608) 789-7510 or send an email to ADAcityclerk@cityoflacrosse.org, with as 

much advance notice as possible.

Board members: Mitch Reynolds, Tamra Dickinson, Rebecca Schwarz, Andrea Trane, Matthew 

Gallager.
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CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 

 No.  5  

 Date  03/25/2024 

 

Contract No.  PRKS-2021-44 for the following public work:  La Crosse Cruise Ship Landing – 

Riverside Park Project between  J.F.Brennan Co., Inc.   and the City of La Crosse, dated May 13, 2021, 

is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit: 

  

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract: 
 

None           $        0.00 

 

The following specific work is hereby added to such contract: 
 

Flood Debris clean up and Bench Pads      $       18,177.38 

 

 

 

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the contract 

price: 

 Contract Price  ------------------------------------------------------------ $  2,331,833.04 

 Contract price decreased by eliminations -------------------------------$              0.00 

 Contract price increased by additions ------------------------------------$    18,177.38 

 Net Deductions or Additions (Strike out one) ------------------------$       18,177.38 

 Revised Contract Price  ------------------------------------------------- $   2,350,010.42 

 

 
 

 

J.F. Brennan Co., Inc. 
NAME OF CONTRACTOR 

 

  ____________________________________ 

_________________________________ BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS 
CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE 

 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability assumed by the 

foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability that will accrue thereunder. 

(WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f) 

 

 ____________________________________ 
 Budget Analyst 

 

 ____________________________________ 
Controller 

 

Brett 
Dvorachek

Digitally signed by Brett 
Dvorachek 
Date: 2024.03.25 14:25:20 
-05'00'

DocuSign Envelope ID: 78F95D67-0128-45CF-8637-3A3CC5DEB938
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4/5/2024 
 
Council Members Barb Janssen and Erin Goggin request the following parcels be included as camping 
prohibited: 
 

17-10287-100 

17-10287-70 

17-10287-80 

17-10287-50 

17-10287-321 

17-10287-10 

17-10287-11 

17-10298-90 

17-10298-70 

17-10298-74 

17-10298-50 

17-10297-90 

17-10297-60 

17-20141-100 
17-20141-120 
17-20145-90 
17-20259-120 
17-20259-100 
17-20256-60 

17-20256-40 
17-20256-50 
17-20256-80 
17-20259-110 
17-20257-80 
17-20254-120 
17-20254-10 
17-20259-110 
17-20260-40 
17-20260-30 
17-20297-90 
17-20297-60 
17-20260-40 
17-20260-30 
17-20260-70 
17-20258-60 
17-10285-101 
17-10285-100 
17-10285-110 
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