

Meeting Agenda - Final

Board of Public Works

Monday, April 8, 2024	10:00 AM	Council Chambers
		City Hall, First Floor

The Board of Public Works meeting is open for in-person attendance and will also be conducted through video conferencing. The meeting can be viewed by visiting the Legislative Information Center (https://cityoflacrosse.legistar.com/Calendar.aspx) and clicking on the video link to the far right in the meeting list.)

Call to Order

Roll Call

Approval of Minutes

Minutes from April 1, 2024.

Agenda Items:

<u>24-0475</u>	Construction Contract Change Order
<u>24-0510</u>	Council Member Request to approve the addition of various tax parcels within the City of La Crosse as camping prohibited on city owned land in accordance with Subsection 32-5 of Municipal Code.

Adjournment

Notice is further given that members of other governmental bodies may be present at the above scheduled meeting to gather information about a subject over which they have decision-making responsibility.

NOTICE TO PERSONS WITH A DISABILITY

Requests from persons with a disability who need assistance to participate in this meeting should call the City Clerk's office at (608) 789-7510 or send an email to ADAcityclerk@cityoflacrosse.org, with as much advance notice as possible.

Board members: Mitch Reynolds, Tamra Dickinson, Rebecca Schwarz, Andrea Trane, Matthew Gallager.

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin



City Hall 400 La Crosse Street La Crosse, WI 54601

Text File File Number: 24-0475

Agenda Date: 4/8/2024

Version: 1

Status: Agenda Ready

In Control: Board of Public Works

Agenda Number:

File Type: General Item

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. <u>5</u>

Date 03/25/2024

Contract No. <u>PRKS-2021-44</u> for the following public work: <u>La Crosse Cruise Ship Landing –</u> <u>Riverside Park Project between J.F.Brennan Co., Inc.</u> and the City of La Crosse, dated <u>May 13, 2021</u>, is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby <u>eliminated</u> from such contract:

None	\$ 0.00
The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:	
Flood Debris clean up and Bench Pads	\$ 18,177.38

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the contract price:

Contract Price	- <u>\$</u>	2,331,833.04
Contract price decreased by eliminations	<u>9</u>	<u>6 0.00</u>
Contract price increased by additions		<u>\$ 18,177.38</u>
Net Deductions or Additions (Strike out one)	<u>\$</u>	18,177.38
Revised Contract Price	- <u>\$</u>	2,350,010.42

 J.F. Brennan Co., Inc.

 NAME OF CONTRACTOR

 Brett
 Digitally signed by Brett

 Dvorachek
 Date: 2024.03.25 14:25:20

 -05'00'
 -05'00'

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability that will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f)

David tauschur	
EE923CC8B4BC443 DocuSigned by:	Budget Analyst
Chadwick Hawkins	
A93F306A40954A6	Controller

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin



City Hall 400 La Crosse Street La Crosse, WI 54601

Text File File Number: 24-0510

Agenda Date: 4/8/2024

Version: 1

Status: Agenda Ready

In Control: Board of Public Works

File Type: General Item

4/5/2024

Council Members Barb Janssen and Erin Goggin request the following parcels be included as camping prohibited:

47 40007 400	17 00050 10
17-10287-100	17-20256-40
17-10287-70	17-20256-50
17-10287-80	17-20256-80
17-10287-50	17-20259-110
17-10287-321	17-20257-80
17-10287-10	17-20254-120
17-10287-11	17-20254-10
17-10298-90	17-20259-110
17-10298-70	17-20260-40
17-10298-74	17-20260-30
17-10298-50	17-20297-90
17-10297-90	17-20297-60
17-10297-60	17-20260-40
17-20141-100	17-20260-30
17-20141-120	17-20260-70
17-20145-90	17-20258-60
17-20259-120	17-10285-101
17-20259-100	17-10285-100
17-20256-60	17-10285-110

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. <u>5</u>

Date 03/25/2024

Contract No. <u>PRKS-2021-44</u> for the following public work: <u>La Crosse Cruise Ship Landing –</u> <u>Riverside Park Project between J.F.Brennan Co., Inc.</u> and the City of La Crosse, dated <u>May 13, 2021</u>, is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby <u>eliminated</u> from such contract:

None	\$ 0.00
The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:	
Flood Debris clean up and Bench Pads	\$ 18,177.38

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the contract price:

Contract Price	- <u>\$</u>	2,331,833.04
Contract price decreased by eliminations	<u>9</u>	6 0.00
Contract price increased by additions		<u>\$ 18,177.38</u>
Net Deductions or Additions (Strike out one)	<u>\$</u>	18,177.38
Revised Contract Price	- <u>\$</u>	2,350,010.42

 J.F. Brennan Co., Inc.

 NAME OF CONTRACTOR

 Brett
 Digitally signed by Brett

 Dvorachek
 Date: 2024.03.25 14:25:20

 -05'00'
 -05'00'

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability that will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f)

David tauschur	
EE923CC8B4BC443 DocuSigned by:	Budget Analyst
Chadwick Hawkins	
A93F306A40954A6	Controller